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104.地方法院少年暨兒童保護事件審理收結情形一按年別分 
 
 

單位：件；人 

受理件數 
Cases lodged 終結情形（人） 

移送檢察署 
Transfer to the District Prosecutors' Office 

 
年別 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 

 
合計 

 
 
 
 

Total 

 
舊受 

 
 
 
 

Previously 
lodged 

 
新收 

 
 
 
 

Newly 
lodged 

 
終結 
件數 

 
 
 
 
 

Cases 
closed 

 
未結 
件數 

 
 
 
 
 

Pending 
cases 

 
計 

 
 
 
 

Total 

 
移送(轉)
管轄 

 
 
 

Transfer 
of jurisdic- 

tion 

 
小計 

 
 

Subtotal 

 
犯最輕本 
刑為五年 
以上有期 
徒刑之罪 

Commission 
of an offence 
with lightest 

basic 
imprisonment 
of five years 

or more 

 
事件繫屬
後已滿 
二十歲 

Reached the 
age of 20 

after the case 
was lodged 

 
 

 
犯罪情 
節重大 

 
Those of 

grave 
crime 

 

 

民國 9 2 年  2 0 0 3 10 600 293 10 307 10 346 254 12 859 13 191 148 12 31 

民國 9 3 年  2 0 0 4 8 993 254 8 739 8 780 213 11 046 2 136 110 5 21 

民國 9 4 年  2 0 0 5 8 146 213 7 933 7 945 201 10 139 12 150 141 4 5 

民國 9 5 年  2 0 0 6 8 239 201 8 038 8 016 223 10 244 16 191 179 2 10 

民國 9 6 年  2 0 0 7 8 136 223 7 913 7 947 189 10 082 23 154 141 5 8 

民國 9 7 年  2 0 0 8 8 865 189 8 676 8 630 235 10 925 15 107 92 2 13 

民國 9 8 年  2 0 0 9 9 344 235 9 109 9 073 271 11 267 5 57 48 2 7 

民國 9 9 年  2 0 1 0 9 655 271 9 384 9 369 286 11 770 15 71 66 2 3 

民國 1 0 0 年  2 0 11 11 493 286 11 207 11 206 287 14 208 1 66 57 7 2 

民國 1 0 1 年  2 0 1 2 12 941 287 12 654 12 530 411 15 899 16 123 116 1 6 

說明：「事件繫屬後已滿 20 歲」欄位資料，民國 87 年 7 月前為「事件繫屬前已滿 18 歲」。 
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104. State of Filings and Dispositions of Juvenile and Children Trial Protection Cases in the District 
Courts – by Year 

 
Unit: case; individual 

State of cases closed (individuals) 
不付保護處分 

Order not to put on protection 交付保護處分 Order to put on protection 

訓誡 Reform  
小計 

 
 

Subtotal 

 
不應 
交付 

 
Not for 

consign-
ment 

accordin- 
g to law 

 
不宜 
交付 

 
Consign-

ment 
improper 

 
其他 

 
 

Other 

 
小計 

 
 
 
 

Subtotal 

訓誡 
 
 
 

Repri- 
mand 

訓誡並予

假日生活

輔導 
 

Reprimand 
plus life 

counseling 
on holidays 

 
保護 
管束 

 
 
 

Proba- 
tion 

 
安置 
輔導 

 
 
 

Institu- 
tional 

counseling 

 
感化 
教育 

 
 
 

Re- 
formatory 
education 

 
協尋 

 
 
 

Search 
assistan-

ce 

 
併辦 

 
 
 

Merged 
handling 

 
其他 

 
 
 

Other 

 
禁戒 
人數 

 
 
 
 

Number 
of 

persons 
kept in 

confine- 
ment 

 
治療 
人數 

 
 
 
 

Number 
of 

persons 
under 
treat- 
ment 

193 160 33 - 12 105 1 519 4 182 5 531 174 699 7 341 9 1 27 

160 114 46 - 10 405 1 355 3 645 4 716 141 548 16 308 19 - 2 

144 109 35 - 9 581 1 211 3 409 4 304 159 498 12 228 12 - 10 

127 104 23 - 9 600 1 303 3 234 4 428 168 467 10 293 7 - 15 

120 104 15 1 9 498 1 286 3 225 4 364 149 474 5 268 14 1 13 

106 80 26 - 10 299 1 357 3 441 4 776 146 579 16 375 7 - 6 

128 93 35 - 10 366 1 503 3 371 4 717 170 605 12 660 39 2 10 

134 103 31 - 10 784 1 739 3 415 4 857 194 579 8 755 3 - 4 

123 105 16 2 12 989 2 231 4 120 5 721 155 762 17 1 002 10 - 8 

220 188 31 1 14 160 2 441 4 396 6 357 151 815 11 1 361 8 - 2 

Note：After July, 1998, the category of “juvenile is 18 years old” is changed to “juvenile is 20 years old”. 
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